

2024 MW CTR-IN Annual Meeting Call for Abstracts

Date: September 18, 2023

Call for Abstracts (Oral or Poster Presentation) MW CTR-IN Program Annual Meeting, Westin Hotel Las Vegas, Jan. 30-31, 2024		
Announcement	 Mountain West Clinical Translational Research Infrastructure Network (MW CTR-IN) Program invites you to submit an abstract for presentation at the Annual Meeting on Jan. 30-31, 2024 at Westin Hotel, Las Vegas, Nevada. The abstracts will be considered for either oral or poster presentation The abstracts should be focused on clinical and translational research, with priority on health disparities research in the Mountain West region. Accepted abstracts from previous pilot project grantees (with no current active grants) may submit request for funding support to cover only airfares and hotel accommodations. 	
Abstracts Requirements	 Abstract Form (attached – Word format) Title (Descriptive Title) Purpose / Hypothesis / Background Methods / Materials Results Conclusion List of Author(s), Department, Institution Presenting Author's Name Contact information Limit: 500 words or less, with allowance for 1 table, and 1 figure/graph Oral or Poster Presentation 	
Deadline	• October 31, 2023	
Eligibility	 Pilot Grant Awardees (Year 1-10) of MW CTR-IN Partner Universities Boise State University Idaho State University Montana State University New Mexico State University University of Alaska, Anchorage University of Alaska, Fairbanks University of Hawaii, Manoa University of Idaho University of Montana 	
	University of New Mexico University of Nevada, Las Vegas	









	University of Nevada, Reno		
	University of Wyoming		
Process	 To submit required abstract documents for consideration, please complete our online application below: <u>https://unlv.co1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_aWxE9m3eRzwjwPQ</u>		
		· · · · ·	
Timeline	September 18, 2023	Call for Abstract Announcement from MW CTR-IN Program	
	October 31, 2023	Abstracts online submission due Please complete MW CTR-IN Qualtrics application	
	November 20, 2023	The MW CTR-IN Program: Administrative Core Team will provide email notification regarding acceptance status of your abstract	
	December 30, 2023	Presentation materials (poster/oral) due to MW CTR-IN Submit to MW CTR-IN Program (email: ctr-in@unlv.edu)	
	January 30-31, 2024	Oral Presentation or Poster Presentation 2024 MW CTR-IN Program Annual Meeting The Westin Hotel Las Vegas, Nevada	
Contact Information	For further information regarding the abstract submission or requirements, please contact MW CTR-IN Program Administrative Core at 702-895-1079 or email (<u>ctr-in@unlv.edu</u>).		